

July 27, 2020

The Honorable Peter A. Cahill Judge of District Court Hennepin County Courthouse 1251 Court Tower 300 Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487

## Re: State of Minnesota v. Derek Chauvin (Court File No. 27-CR-20-12646) State of Minnesota v. Thomas Kiernan Lane (Court File No. 27-CR-20-12951) State of Minnesota v. J Alexander Kueng (Court File No. 27-CR-20-12953) State of Minnesota v. Tou Thao (Court File No. 27-CR-20-12949)

Dear Judge Cahill:

In accordance with the Court's request and Minn. R. Gen. Prac. 4.02(d), the State does not consent to audio or video coverage of any trials in these matters.

Sincerely,

/s/ Matthew Frank

MATTHEW FRANK Manager, Trials and Appeals Division Assistant Attorney General

(651) 757-1448 (Voice) (651) 297-4348 (Fax) matthew.frank@ag.state.mn.us